FORM	A PTO-1595 RI	ECOI 06 -	21 -	2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
,	No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)) (Patent and Trac Docke	demark Office et No. 22259B
-						
	To the Honorable Commission	ner of 10 ⁻	1386		original documents or copy thereof	La
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	1.10	2.	Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)	85. 85.
	Stephan John Sch	umidt (6 · 8 · 00)	Name: C-	K Worldwide Inc.	JC571 U
_	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	<u>, </u>	0		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Addres	SS:	
		ger		3501 C S	Street N.E.	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	ige of Name		City:	State: ZIP:	
	□ Other		_	Auburn	WA 98002	(C) \1-
Exec	ution Date: June 8, 2000		_	Additional hai	ne(s) & addresses(s) attached? ☐ Yes	(Z) 140
	Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s)		ation, t	he execution da B. Patent No	te of the application is: June 8,	<u>20</u> 00
5	Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	s attached	7 □ Yes ⊠ No	r of applications and patents involve	ed: <u>1</u>
	concerning document should be m	aned.				
	Name: Keith D. Gehr		7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Internal Address:			⊠ Enclosed		
	Street Address: 35820 57th A	venue South	8.	Deposit Acco	ed to be charged to deposit account ount number:	
	City: Auburn State: WA	ZIP: 98001-9303	3			
6/16/2	2000 LWASHING 00000097 09589857	DO NOT I	USE TE	IIS SPACE		
	§1atement and signature. 40.00	OP elies, he sortegoing ins	Cormdiic	n is true and ar	nd correct and any attached copy is June 8, 2000	a true copy
	Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature		Date	-

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0135

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Stephan John Schmidt, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at P.O. Box 21, Maple Valley, Washington 98038, and who receives mail at

C-K Worldwide Inc.

3501 C Street N.E.

Auburn, Washington 98002

have invented new and useful improvements in a

COVER FOR CABLE CONNECTORS AND THE LIKE

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, being filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, C-K Worldwide Inc., a Washington Corporation having its principal place of business at Auburn, King County, Washington (hereafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right and interest in, to and under said patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, in recognition of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Stephan John Schmidt, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said AS-SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvement, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything

PATENT REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0136 possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

Stephan John Schmidt

Date 8 JUNE 2000

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

)S.S.

)

COUNTY OF KING

On this 8th day of June, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Stephan John Schmidt, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

KEITH D GEHR
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
FEBRUARY 9 2004

RECORDED: 06/08/2000

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Printed Name of Notary

PATENT REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0137